National Equestrian Center, 6880 Lake St Louis Blvd, Lake St Louis, MO 63367
Judges: Clint Fullerton, John Briggs, Carla Wennberg, Larry Little

Thursday, April 21*

24/524.
25/525.
26/526.
27/5217.
28/528.
29/529.
30/530.
31/531.
32/532.
33/533.

Front Arena — 8:30 am

Level 1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA

Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

Ranch Riding & NSBA

EWD Western Pleasure — Ind Rider & NSBA
EWD Horsemanship — Ind Rider & NSBA

Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

801. Warm-Up Horsemanship

34/534.

L1 Amateur W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA

35/535. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
36/536. L1 Youth W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA
37/537. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

38. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
39/539. Level 1/Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

40/540. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
41/541. Select Horsemanship & NSBA

42. Rookie Youth Horsemanship
43/543. Level 1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

44/544. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Back Arena — 8:00 am

1/501. Level 1/Green Trail & NSBA
2/502. Junior Trail & NSBA

3.

4/504. Level 1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA

Rookie Amateur Trail

5/505. Amateur Trail & NSBA
6/506. Select Trail & NSBA

7.

8/508. Level 1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Rookie Youth Trail

9/509. Youth Trail & NSBA

13/513. Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA

14/514. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

800. Warm-Up Western Riding

15/515. Level 1/ Green Western Riding & NSBA

16/516. Level 1/Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
17/517. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA

18/518. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
19/519. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

20/520. Western Riding & NSBA

21. Amateur Reining

10/510. Senior Trail & NSBA 22, Youth Reinin
11/511. EWD Trail — Independent & NSBA 73 Reinin J
12/512. Small Fry Trail & NSBA ' g

Friday, April 22™¢

Front Arena — 8:00 am

45/545. EWD Hunter Under Saddle — Ind Rider & NSBA 54, Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
46/546. EWD Equitation — Ind Rider & NSBA 55/555. L1/Nov Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
47/547. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 56/556. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
48/548. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 57/557. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
49/549. L1 Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 58/558. Level 1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
50/550. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA :
51/551. L1 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 59.  Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

52/552.

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

804. Warm-Up Hunter Under Saddle

53/553.

Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

60/560. Level 1/Nov Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

61/561. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
62/562. Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA




802. Warm-Up Equitation

63. Rookie Amateur Equitation
64/564. Level 1/Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA

65/565. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
66/566. Select Equitation & NSBA

67. Rookie Youth Equitation
68/568. Level 1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA

69/569. Youth Equitation & NSBA
805. Warm-Up Western Pleasure
70/570. Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

79/579. Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

801. Warm-Up Horsemanship

30/530. EWD Western Pleasure — Ind Rider & NSBA
31/531. EWD Horsemanship — Ind Rider & NSBA
32/532. Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA
33/533. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

34/534. L1 Amateur W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA
35/535. L1 Amateur W/ T Horsemanship & NSBA
36/536. L1 Youth W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA
37/537. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

71. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
72/572. Level 1/Nov Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

38. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
39/539. Level 1/Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

73/573. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
74/574. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
75/575. Level 1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

40/540. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
41/541. Select Horsemanship & NSBA

76. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
77/577. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

42. Rookie Youth Horsemanship
43/543. Level 1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

78/578. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

44/544. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Following the Horsemanship
Parent Horsemanship Calcutta & Exhibitor Cocktail Party
to support the Missouri Quarter Horse Youth Association

Back Arena — 8:30 am
Please be aware of the AQHA rules regarding cross entering classes.

80. VRH Amateur Trail

81. VRH Youth Trail

82. VRH Trail

83. Amateur Ranch Trail

84. Youth Ranch Trail

85. Ranch Trail

86. VRH Amateur Reining

87. VRH Youth Reining

88. VRH Reining

89. VRH Amateur Ranch Riding

90. VRH Youth Ranch Riding

91. VRH Ranch Riding

800. Warm-Up Western Riding

15/515. Level 1/ Green Western Riding & NSBA

16/516. Level 1/Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
17/517. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA

18/518. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
19/519. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

20/520. Western Riding & NSBA

Saturday, April 23"

Front Arena — 8:00 am

803. Warm-Up Showmanship

92. Rookie Amateur Showmanship
93/593. Level 1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

92. Rookie Amateur Showmanship
93/593. Level 1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

94/594. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
95/595. Select Showmanship & NSBA
96/596. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

94/594. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
95/595. Select Showmanship & NSBA
96/596. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

97. Rookie Youth Showmanship
98/598. Level 1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

97. Rookie Youth Showmanship
98/598. Level 1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

99/599. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
100/600. EWD Showmanship & NSBA

99/599. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
100/600. EWD Showmanship & NSBA

Join us on the concourse for
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Following Showmanship

101/601. Amateur Performance Geldings & NSBA
102/602. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA
103/603. Performance Geldings & NSBA

104/604. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA
105/605. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA
106/606. Performance Mares & NSBA




107/607. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA
108/608. Performance Stallions & NSBA
109. Amateur Yearling Geldings

110. Amateur Two Year Old Geldings
111. Amateur Three Year Old Geldings
112. Amateur Aged Geldings

113/116. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings
117. Youth Yearling Geldings

118. Youth Two Year Old Geldings

119. Youth Three Year Old Geldings

120. Youth Aged Geldings

121/124. Grand/Reserve Youth Geldings
125. Yearling Geldings

126. Two Year Old Geldings

127. Three Year Old Geldings

128. Aged Geldings

129/132. Grand/Reserve Geldings

133. Amateur Yearling Mares

134. Amateur Two Year Old Mares

135. Amateur Three Year Old Mares

136. Amateur Aged Mares

137/140. Grand/Reserve Amateur Mares
141. Youth Yearling Mares

Following Halter —

24/524. Level 1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA
25/525. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
26/526. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

Following Halter —

1/501. Level 1/Green Trail & NSBA
2/502. Junior Trail & NSBA

3. Rookie Amateur Trail
4/504. Level 1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA

5/505. Amateur Trail & NSBA
6/506. Select Trail & NSBA

7. Rookie Youth Trail
8/508. Level 1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

142. Youth Two Year Old Mares

143. Youth Three Year Old Mares

144. Youth Aged Mares

145/148. Grand/Reserve Youth Mares
149 Yearling Mares

150. Two Year Old Mares

151. Three Year Old Mares

152. Aged Mares

153/156. Grand/Reserve Mares

157. Amateur Yearling Stallions

158. Amateur Two Year Old Stallions
159. Amateur Three Year Old Stallions
160. Amateur Aged Stallions

161/164. Grand/Reserve Amateur Stallions
165. Yearling Stallions

166. Two Year Old Stallions

167. Three Year Old Stallions

168. Aged Stallions

169/172. Grand/Reserve Stallions

173. VRH Amateur Conformation

174. VRH Youth Conformation

175. VRH Conformation

176. Leadline

Front Arena

27/527. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
28/528. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

29/529. Ranch Riding & NSBA

Back Arena

9/509. Youth Trail & NSBA

10/510. Senior Trail & NSBA

11/511. EWD Trail — Independent & NSBA
12/512. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

13/513. Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
14/514. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
21. Amateur Reining

22. Youth Reining

23. Reining

Sunday, April 24"

8:00 am
802. Warm-Up Equitation

Front Arena —
45/545. EWD Hunter Under Saddle — Ind Rider & NSBA
46/546. EWD Equitation — Ind Rider & NSBA
47/547. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

48/548
49/549
50/550

. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

. L1 Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

51/551. L1 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
52/552. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

804. Warm-Up Hunter Under Saddle

53/553. Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

54. Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
55/555. L1/Nov Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

56/556. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
57/557. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
58/558. Level 1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

59. Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
60/560. Level 1/Nov Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

61/561. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
62/562. Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

63. Rookie Amateur Equitation
64/564. Level 1/Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA

65/565. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
66/566. Select Equitation & NSBA

67. Rookie Youth Equitation
68/568. Level 1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA

69/569. Youth Equitation & NSBA
805. Warm-Up Western Pleasure
70/570. Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

71. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
72/572. Level 1/Nov Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

73/573. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
74/574. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
75/575. Level 1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

76. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
77/577. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

78/578. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
79/579. Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

Back Arena — 8:00 am

80. VRH Amateur Trail
81. VRH Youth Trail

82. VRH Trail

83. Amateur Ranch Trail

84. Youth Ranch Trail
85. Ranch Trail

87. VRH Youth Reining

86. VRH Amateur Reining

88. VRH Reining

89. VRH Amateur Ranch Riding
90. VRH Youth Ranch Riding
91. VRH Ranch Riding




Arena’s will be available 2 hours prior to the show start time each day and may not be available after the show.

Show Details & More

Flat Fee: $230/horse. Includes all AQHA/Small High Point Awards

Fry classes, unlimited riders. Does not include: stall, Open, Rookie Amateur, Level 1/Novice Amateur,

AQHA processing fees, MQHA Fees, NSBA classes, Amateur, Select, Rookie Youth, Level 1/Novice Youth,
office charges, shavings. Youth, EWD, VRH Open, VRH Amateur, VRH Youth,
Office Fee: $10/horse Small Fry, Level 1 Amateur W/T, Level 1 Youth W/T.
AQHA Processing Fee: $8/horse/judge Halter is required for all except W/T & Small Fry.

MQHA Fee: $2.50/horse/judge VRH High Point Awards must show the following: At least one
AQHA Class Fees: $16/class/judge AQHA Ranch Riding or Ranch Trail class per division /round,
Small Fry Class Fees: $10/class/judge VRH Conformation per division. At least two other VRH
NSBA Class Fee: $10/class/judge (single judge per S/C) Classes.

Trail Equipment Fee: $10/horse/round Circuit Awards in every class.

Stalls/Shavings/RVs:

Horses may move in Wednesday April, 20™. ANY arrival prior to 4/20 must be arranged PRIOR
to arrival. Early arrivals will be charged $35/stall & that includes TACK/Non-Horse stalls.
Absolutely NO ARRIVALS before 9:00 AM Tuesday April, 19,

Stalls: $150/stall reserved with credit card by April 7%, 2022. Stalls can be reserved online with a credit card ONLY. Credit
cards are NOT processed before the show. Stall Reservation forms will be online via www.ToplineEventMgt.com. If you are
stalling with a group ONE individual/trainer MUST reserve all stalls for the group. You can split out those stalls at the show

onto individual tabs.

NO SHAVINGS will be delivered after 4:00 pm. If you order shavings and do not show up, or need extra bags picked up there
will be a fee assessed due to the labor expense from the facility. NO OUTSIDE SHAVINGS are allowed.
RVs can be reserved online through the facility at
https://thenationalequestriancenter.com/reservations/rv-pads-2/. Contact the Facility directly at 636-561-8080.

Coggins:
COPIES MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE SHOW OFFICE!

The National Equestrian Center is requiring ALL horses, regardless of state, to present a current Coggins. A signed
release and a current Coggins test must be provided for all horses on the property before schooling or numbers
issued. Current Coggins tests can be emailed to Management at CogginsTEM@gmail.com.

Any horse on the property not showing must register with the show secretary and proper paperwork must be filled
out including presentation of the Coggins test.

Host Hotel: Official Show Photographer:
Hilton Garden Inn St Louis/O’Fallon )
2310 Technology Dr O’Fallon, MO 63368
636-625-2700 — Book by April 7 FIGURE EIGHT

Be sure to ask for the “Show-Me Spring” rate www.FigureEightPhoto.com
Show Management Services
nFlINE Christian Jauntig — 845-551-8123
Info@ToplineEventMgt.com

EVENT MANAGEMENT

www.ToplineEventMgt.com
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